PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Integrated Silicon Sc	olution, Inc.		09/07/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Giantec Semico	onductor Inc. (Shanghai) Co.				
Street Address:	No.12 Lane 64	7 Songtao Road				
Internal Address:	Zhangjiang Hi-	Tech Park, Pudong New District				
City:	Shanghai					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	201203					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
			per	œ		
Property 7 Patent Number:		Numb 216268	ber	6268		
	5.		per	0 5216268		
Patent Number:	5.	216268	ber			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	5. E DATA (810)592-4 <i>be sent via US M</i>	216268 5083 fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		\$40.00		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	5. E DATA (810)592- be sent via US M 65027969	216268 5083 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 89		\$40.00		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	5. E DATA (810)592 <i>be sent via US M</i> 65027969 jiang@apr	216268 5083 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 89 nethost.com				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (810)592- <i>be sent via US M</i> 65027969 jiang@apr	216268 5083 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 89 nethost.com g Jiang		\$40.00		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	5. E DATA (810)592-4 be sent via US M 65027969 jiang@apr jiang@apr e: Yuan Qing P O Box 6	216268 5083 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 89 nethost.com g Jiang		\$40.00		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (810)592- be sent via US M 65027969 jiang@apr e: Yuan Qing P O Box 6 Palo Alto,	216268 5083 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 89 nethost.com g Jiang 51214		\$40.00		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (810)592- be sent via US M 65027969 jiang@apr e: Yuan Qing P O Box 6 Palo Alto, T NUMBER:	216268 5083 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 89 nethost.com g Jiang 51214 CALIFORNIA 94306		\$40.00		

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENTS

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between Integrated Silicon Solution. Inc. ("Assignor"), a company with its principal place of business at 1940 Zanker Road, San Jose, California 95121, USA and Glantec Semiconductor Inc (Shanghai) Corporation ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at No.12 Lane 647 Songtao Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park. Pudong New District, Shanghai 201203, PRC.

According to the terms defined by the Bill of Sale between Assignor and Assignee dated January 14, 2010 and by the Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 26, 2010, the Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to the Assignee, and the Assignee accepts and assumes of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following issued United States Patents:

Invention Name	U.S. Patent Number	Filing Date
Full-featured EEPROM	5,216,268	September 23, 1991
Method of making an EEPROM	5,453,388	October 7, 1993

ASSIGNOR:

Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.

By: Scott Howarth

Date: <u>Sent 7 20/0</u>

Name of Representative for Assignor:

Representative's Title:

Its Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

Giantec Semiconductor Inc (Shangh Corporation By:

Name of Representative for Assignee: Hanhu Pu

Date:

9/8/10

Representative's Title:

Its Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0298

PTO/SB/96 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE a collection of information unless it disclose a with OND

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control numb					
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)					
Applicant/Patent Owner: Giantec Semiconductor Inc. (Shanghai) Corporation					
Application No./Patent No.: 07/764,013 / 5,216,268	Filed/Issue Date: 09/23/1991 / 06/01/1993				
Titled: FULL-FEATURED EEPROM					
Giantec Semiconductor Inc. (Shanghai) Co. , a corporation					
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.					
states that it is:					
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;					
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or					
3 the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a cor	nplete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)				
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	s and the of the joint inventors was made)				
 A. X An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005851 , Frame 0377 , or for which a copy therefore is attached. 					
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/	notont identified also a la d				
	То:				
The document was recorded in the United States Reel					
	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
2. From:	То:				
The document was recorded in the United States F	Patent and Trademark Office at				
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
3. From:	To:				
3. From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).					
or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.					
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]					
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.					
Signature 9/8/2010					
Signature	Date				
Yuan Qing Jiang patent agent					
Printed or Typed Name					
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to					

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 024953 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 09/08/2010